

GAHC010199512023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/288/2023**

MANISH SISODIA

S/O- LATE CAPTAIN DHARAM PAL SINGH SISODIA, NCT OF DELHI, R/O- D-59, PANDAV NAGAR, DELHI-110092, PRESENTLY AT JAIL NO. 1, TIHAR JAIL, DELHI.

VERSUS

RINIKI BHUYAN SARMA

W/O- DR. HIMANTA BISHWA SARMA, R/O- L. K. BARUAH ROAD, NABIN NAGAR, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. B AHMED**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**15.09.2023**

Heard Mr. A. Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent by registered post with A/D and other usual process.

List after four weeks.

Till returnable date, further proceeding of T.S. No. 388/2022 pending in the court of the learned Civil Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati shall remain stayed.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**