

GAHC010199512023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/288/2023

MANISH SISODIA

S/O- LATE CAPTAIN DHARAM PAL SINGH SISODIA, NCT OF DELHI, R/O- D-59, PANDAV NAGAR, DELHI-110092, PRESENTLY AT JAIL NO. 1, TIHAR JAIL, DELHI.

VERSUS

RINIKI BHUYAN SARMA

W/O- DR. HIMANTA BISHWA SARMA, R/O- L. K. BARUAH ROAD, NABIN NAGAR, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. B AHMED, MR P D BHUYAN,MR. N D BHUYAN,MS. H SARMA,MR A U AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. RUKMINI BARUA, MR P NAYAK,MS. PADMINI BARUA,MR. R BORPUJARI,MR. K K DUTTA

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2726/2023

MANISH SISODIA

S/O- LATE CAPTAIN DHARAM PAL SINGH SISODIA
NCT OF DELHI
R/O- D-59
PANDAV NAGAR
DELHI-110092
PRESENTLY AT JAIL NO. 1

TIHAR JAIL
DELHI.

VERSUS

RINIKI BHUYAN SARMA
W/O- DR. HIMANTA BISHWA SARMA
R/O- L. K. BARUAH ROAD
NABIN NAGAR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : DR. B AHMED
Advocate for : MR. R BORPUJARI appearing for RINIKI BHUYAN SARMA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 08.05.2025

Mr. R Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment of the matter for the day to which Ms. P Barua, learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

Prayer is allowed.

As requested by learned counsel for both the parties, let this matter be listed on **06.06.2025.**

Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant